Shri Sambhaji Foundation Nanded
Shri Sambhaji College of Pharmacy

Degaon Road, Opp. NandlaDigras, Khadkut, Nanded

s samanan couece oF pramacr — Emg|| id: shrisambhajicollegeofpharmacy@gmail.com

DTE Code :-2618 Institute Code:-776
FIRST TERM (B. Pharm Sem-I11,V,VII) 01-07-25 to 11-10-25(101Days)
1. Commencement of Academic Session :-01-07-2025
2. Commencement of Classes Sem- I11,VII &V :-01-07-25
. First term :- 01-07-25 to 10-11-25
o Commencement of Examinations
o 1% Theory sessional exam Sem |11, V and VII :-08-09-25 to 13-09-25
o 11" Theory sessional exam Sem III, V and VI :-28-10-25 to 04-11-25
o Practical sessional exam Sem-I1l, IV and V :- 08-09-25 to 13-09-25
28-10-25 to 04-11-25
. Commencement of Univ. (Th & Pr) Exam :-11-11-25 to 08-12-25
° Total Working days available :-101
° Effective Working days :-90
3. Winter Vacation :-09-12-25 to 14-12-25
SECOND TERM (B.Pharm Sem-1V,VI,VIII) 15-12-25 to 10-04-26(138Days)
4. Commencement of classes of Semester -1V,VI & VIII :-15-12-25 to 05-04-26

5. Second Term

6. Commencement of Examinations

I Theory sessional exam Sem-1V,VI & VI :-09-02-26 to 13-02-26
11" Theory sessional exam Sem-1V,VI & VII :-01-04-26 to 06-04-26
I* Practical sessional exam- Sem 1V,VI & VII :-09-02-26 to 13-02-26

01-04-26 to 06-04-26
University S/2025 Exam Sem-I1V,VI & VIII (Th & Pract) :-10-04-26 to 21-05-26

7. Total Working days available Sem-I1,1V, VI & VIII :-138
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Effective Working days

8.

9.

End of Academic Session

Summer Vacation

10. Start of Next Academic Year

EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

1.

2.

8.

9.

International Yoga Day

Gurupornima

. Teachers Day
. Ganesh Festival Celebration
. National Pharmacy Week Celebration

. University Non instructional Days for recreation

Extra-curricular/sport etc

. Savidhan Din

Yuva Din

Annual Day Celebration

10. Water Day

11. Farewell

FESTIVAL/Holidays

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Raksha Bandhan
Independence Day

Parshi New Year

Ganesh Chaturthi

Gauri Poojan

Eid-E-Milad

Sarvapitri Darsha Amavasya

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti & Dasara

:-90
:10-04-2026
:-21-05-26 to 03-06-26

:-04-06-26

:- 21st June 2025

:- 10th July 2025

:-5th Sept 2025
:-27-08-25 to 06-09-25
:-20-09-25 to 26-09-25

:-21-12-25 to 27-12-25

:-26-11-25

:- 12th Jan 2026
:-6th to 8th Feb. 2026

:-22-03- 2026

:- 08-04-2026

:-09-08-2025
:- 15-08- 2025
:-15-08- 2025
.- 27-08-2025
:- 01-09-2025
:- 05-09-2025
:-20-09-2025

:-02-10- 2025



9. Gurunank Jayanti

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Christmas

Republic Day

Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti
Holi (2nd Day)

Gudi Padwa

Ramzan ID (Id-UL-Fitar)

Shri Ram Navmi

Mahavir Jayanti

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti

05-11-2025

25th Dec. 2025
26th Jan 2026
19th Feb 2026
03rd March 2026
19-03-2026
21-03-2026
26-03-2026

31-03-2026

14th April 2026

Note Minor changes may be done in academic calendar whenever required

Date-01/07/2025.

Copy to

1. Academic Calendar

2. Staff File

3. Sessional Incharge — Faculty

4. Academic Incharge — Faculty

5. Notice Board

Principal

Dr.Kadam.V.S



