



**Shri Sambhaji Foundation Nanded**  
**Shri Sambhaji College of Pharmacy**

Degaon Road, Opp. NandlaDigras, Khadkut, Nanded

Email id: [shrisambhajicollegeofpharmacy@gmail.com](mailto:shrisambhajicollegeofpharmacy@gmail.com)

DTE Code :-2618

Institute Code:-776

**FIRST TERM (B. Pharm Sem-III,V,VII)**

**01-07-25 to 11-10-25(101Days)**

1. Commencement of Academic Session	: -01-07-2025
2. Commencement of Classes Sem- III, VII & V	: -01-07-25
• First term	: - 01-07-25 to 10-11-25
• Commencement of Examinations	
• 1 <sup>st</sup> Theory sessional exam Sem III, V and VII	: -08-09-25 to 13-09-25
• II <sup>nd</sup> Theory sessional exam Sem III, V and VII	: -28-10-25 to 04-11-25
• Practical sessional exam Sem-III, IV and V	: - 08-09-25 to 13-09-25 28-10-25 to 04-11-25
• Commencement of Univ. (Th & Pr) Exam	: -11-11-25 to 08-12-25
• Total Working days available	: -101
• Effective Working days	: -90
3. Winter Vacation	: -09-12-25 to 14-12-25

**SECOND TERM (B.Pharm Sem-IV,VI,VIII)**

**15-12-25 to 10-04-26(138Days)**

4. Commencement of classes of Semester -IV, VI & VIII	: -15-12-25 to 05-04-26
---	-------------------------

5. Second Term

6. Commencement of Examinations

I <sup>st</sup> Theory sessional exam Sem-IV, VI & VIII	: -09-02-26 to 13-02-26
II <sup>nd</sup> Theory sessional exam Sem-IV, VI & VII	: -01-04-26 to 06-04-26
I <sup>st</sup> Practical sessional exam- Sem IV, VI & VII	: -09-02-26 to 13-02-26 01-04-26 to 06-04-26
University S/2025 Exam Sem-IV, VI & VIII (Th & Pract)	: -10-04-26 to 21-05-26
7. Total Working days available Sem-II, IV, VI & VIII	: -138

Effective Working days	:-90
8. End of Academic Session	:10-04-2026
9. Summer Vacation	:-21-05-26 to 03-06-26
10. Start of Next Academic Year	:-04-06-26

### **EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES**

1. International Yoga Day	:- 21st June 2025
2. Gurupornima	:- 10th July 2025
3. Teachers Day	:-5th Sept 2025
4. Ganesh Festival Celebration	:-27-08-25 to 06-09-25
5. National Pharmacy Week Celebration	:-20-09-25 to 26-09-25
6. University Non instructional Days for recreation	:-21-12-25 to 27-12-25
Extra-curricular/sport etc	
7. Savidhan Din	:-26-11-25
8. Yuva Din	:- 12th Jan 2026
9. Annual Day Celebration	:-6th to 8th Feb. 2026
10. Water Day	:-22-03- 2026
11. Farewell	:- 08-04-2026

### **FESTIVAL/Holidays**

1. Raksha Bandhan	:-09-08-2025
2. Independence Day	:- 15-08- 2025
3. Parshi New Year	:-15-08- 2025
4. Ganesh Chaturthi	:- 27-08-2025
5. Gauri Poojan	:- 01-09-2025
6. Eid-E-Milad	:- 05-09-2025
7. Sarvapitri Darsha Amavasya	:-20-09-2025
8. Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti & Dasara	:-02-10- 2025

9. Gurunank Jayanti	05-11-2025
10. Christmas	25th Dec. 2025
11. Republic Day	26th Jan 2026
12. Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti	19th Feb 2026
13. Holi (2nd Day)	03rd March 2026
14. Gudi Padwa	19-03-2026
15. Ramzan ID (Id-UL-Fitar)	21-03-2026
16. Shri Ram Navmi	26-03-2026
17. Mahavir Jayanti	31-03-2026
18. Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti	14th April 2026

Note Minor changes may be done in academic calendar whenever required

Date-01/07/2025.

Copy to

1. Academic Calendar
2. Staff File
3. Sessional Incharge – Faculty Principal
4. Academic Incharge – Faculty Dr.Kadam.V.S
5. Notice Board